The Webster Pai-ish Sheriffs' Office adopted Government Accounting Standards Board (GASB)
Statement No. 75 - Accounting and Financial Reporting for Posteinployment Benefits Other
Than Pensions ("GASB 75") to replace GASB 45 which resulted in a restatement of Net
Position. The net effect of the restatement will be to decrease net position of the Sheriff by
$5,466,076.

Asof July 1,2014, the Sheriff implemented Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB)
Statement 68 A ccaunting and Financial Reporting/or Pensions -Amendment ofGASB Statement
27, which resulted in a cumulative change in accounting principle and also a restatement of net
position.

Errors were made during the GASB 68 calculation in the prior year. The net etTect of the
restatement to correct this error will be to decrease net position of the Sheriff by $808,495.

The net effect to the Government-Wide Statement of Net Position is as follows:

Total Net Position, June 30, 2017, as previously stated ($28,181,370)
Net Change at June 30, 2018 6,274,571
Total Net Position, June 30, 2018, Restated ($21.906.799^

2. RECEIVABLES

The receivables of $507,934 at June 30, 2018, are as follows:

Genera] Detention
Class of receivables: rund Center Salar\' TotaJ
Intergovernmental revenues:

Federal grants $869 $869
State grants 74,905 $22,746 97,651
Feeding and housing prisoners 216,534 216,534

Fees, charges, and commissions for services:
Civil and criminal fees 19,800 19,800
Other fees, charges and commissions 6,859 1,988 8,847

Miscellaneous 749 162.866 $618 164.233
Total $103,182 $404.134 $618 $507.934

3. ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS

Certain employees of the Webster Parish Sheriff receive supplemental pay from the State. In accordance
with GASB Statement No. 24, the Sheriff has recorded revenues and expenditures for these payments in the

-31-

WEBSTER PARISH SHERIFF
Minden, Louisiana

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

General Fund and the Bayou Dorcheal Correctional Center Fund, Revenues and expenditures under this
arrangement totaled $337,572.

4. CHANGES IN CAPITAL ASSETS

A summai7 of changes in office furnishings and equipment for the year ended June 30,2018, follows: